
Dance: Told You Lately?
Type: 64 Count, 4 Wall, Improver

Choreographer: Sascha Wolf (DE), September 2022

Choreographed to: Have I Told You Lately That I Love You - Elizma Theron (189 bpm, 2:57 min)

Intro: Start after count 8 

Section 1
1-4
5-8

(Back, Hold) x 2, Coaster Step, Hold
Step left back. Hold. Step right back. Hold
Step left back. Step right beside left. Step left forward. Hold

Back, hold, back, hold
Coaster step, hold

Section 2
1-4
5-8

Step Lock Step, Hold, Step Pivot 1/4, Cross, Hold
Step right forward. Lock left behind right. Step right forward. Hold
Step left forward. Pivot 1/4 turn right (3:00). Cross left over right. Hold

Step, lock, step, hold
Step, pivot, cross, hold

Section 3
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Vine Right Cross, Scissor Step, Hold
Step right to right side. Cross left behind right
Step right to right side. Cross left over right
Step right to right side. Step left beside right angling body to diagonal (1:30)
Cross right over left. Hold

Side, behind
Side, cross
Scissor step
Hold

Section 4
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

5-8

Scissor Step, Hold, 1/4 Turn, Hold, 1/2 Turn, Hold
Step left to left side. Step right beside left angling body to diagonal (4:30)
Cross left over right. Hold
Turn 1/4 left stepping right back (12:00). Hold
Turn 1/2 left stepping left forward (6:00). Hold
Non-turning steps 5-8: 1/4 Turn, Hold, Step, Hold
Turn 1/4 right stepping right forward (6:00). Hold. Step left forward. Hold

Scissor step
Hold
Turn, hold
Turn, hold

Turn, hold, step, hold

Section 5
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

1-4
5,6
7,8

Monterey 1/2, Monterey 1/4
Point right to right side. Turn 1/2 right stepping right beside left (12:00)
Point left to left side. Step left beside right
Point right to right side. Turn 1/4 right stepping right beside left (3:00)
Point left to left side. Step left beside right
Non-turning steps 1-8: (Point, Close) x 2, Point, 1/4 Turn, Point, Close
Point right to right side, Step right beside left. Point left to left side, Step left beside right
Point right to right side. Turn 1/4 left stepping right beside left (3:00)
Point left to left side. Step left beside right

Monterey turn

Monterey turn

Point, close, point, close
Point, turn
Point, close

Section 6
1,2
3,4
5,6
7,8

Step Touch, Back, Kick, Back, Heel Touch, Step, Scuff
Step right forward. Touch left behind right
Step left back. Kick right forward
Step right back. Touch left heel forward
Step left forward. Scuff right

Step, touch
Back, kick
Back, heel
Step, scuff

Section 7
1-4
5-8

(Step Lock Step, Scuff) x 2
Step right forward. Lock left behind right. Step right forward. Scuff left
Step left forward. Lock right behind left. Step left forward. Scuff right

Step, lock, step, scuff
Step, lock, step, scuff

Section 8
1-3

1-3
4,5
6-8

Step Pivot 1/2, 1/2 Turn, Back x 2
Step right forward. Pivot 1/2 turn left (9:00). Turn 1/2 left stepping right back (3:00)
Non-turning steps 1-3: Forward Rock, Back
Rock forward on right. Recover on left. Step right back
Step ball of left back. Step right back
Hold. Hold. Hold

Step, pivot, turn

Forward rock, back
Back, back
Hold, hold, hold
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